
 
 

The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle 

To: Mayor and Members of Council 

Prepared by: Jonathan Osborne, P.Eng. – Manager of Engineering  

Department: Public Works 

Date of Report: November 18, 2019 

Report Number: PW-37-19 

Subject: Contract Award – Crack Sealing 

Recommendation 

That the report of the Manager of Engineering dated November 18, 2019 (PW-37-2019) 

regarding LaSalle’s Crack Sealing Program BE APPROVED and that the Town award 

the Crack Sealing contract to Nasci Construction Services Ltd for a price of $94,580.50 

(excluding HST). 

Report 

The crack sealing maintenance program was initiated in 2016 in an effort to improve the 

service life of our roads, and extend the need for resurfacing.   

A bid opportunity was extended and on October 2, 2019, we received two bids for this 

contract (excluding hst): 

Nasci Construction Services Ltd.  $94,580.50 

Shepley Road Maintenance Ltd.  $202,065.50 

Although there is a large discrepancy in the prices, we have confirmed with Nasci that 

they are prepared to fulfill all of the items in the contract to the required specifications. 

Due to the timing of the tendering, there are allowances in the contract for the work to 

take place in 2020. 

The following roads have been identified in this contract: 

 Laurier Parkway (Malden to Disputed), Reaume (Matchette to Malden), Bouffard 

 (Front to Matchette), Casa Grande, Washington, Santa, Diotte, Ellis, 

 International, Kingsley, Lisgar, Cameos, Monck, Kipling, Towle, Dunn, Mayfair 



PW-37-19 

Contract Award – Crack Sealing Page 2 of 4 

Consultations 

NA 

Financial Implications 

The capital budget has allowed for $100,000 for this item.  Since work will not be 

performed this year, this amount will carry forward into 2020. 

Prepared By: 

 

Jonathan Osborne, P.Eng. 

  



PW-37-19 

Contract Award – Crack Sealing Page 3 of 4 

Link to Strategic Priorities 

 Expanding and diversifying our assessment base 

yes Effectively communicating the activities and interests of the Town 

yes Managing our human and financial resources in a responsible manner 

 Promoting and marketing LaSalle 

 Promote a healthy and environmentally conscious community 

Communications 

 Not applicable 

 Website 

 Social Media 

 News Release 

 Local Newspaper 

yes Bids & Tenders 

 Notification pursuant to the Planning Act 

Notifications 

 

  

Name Address Email 

   

   



PW-37-19 

Contract Award – Crack Sealing Page 4 of 4 

Report Approval Details 

Document Title: PW-37-19 Contract Award - Crack Sealing.docx 

Attachments:  

Final Approval Date: Nov 18, 2019 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

 

Peter Marra 

 

Joe Milicia 


